
Page 1 of 2 

FUNDING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT No. 1  

CITY OF SALINAS 

AND 

MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY (MCWRA) 

FOR THE  

SUSTAINABLE OUTCOMES 

Agreement No. 22ERF06 
 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Original Funding Agreement is entered on this 1st day of January 

2024, between Monterey County Water Resources Agency (MCWRA), a California local 

government corporation, (Subrecipient) and the City of Salinas, a charter city and municipal 

corporation (City).  

 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the City and MCWRA first entered into an Subrecipient Funding Agreement 

(Agreement) effective this 1th day of February 2023, pursuant to which MCWRA agreed to act as 

and provide certain services for compensation; and 

WHEREAS, MCWRA notified the City of its need for an additional $80,000 to cover for 

the construction of the guardrail and fencing; and 

WHEREAS, the City and MCWRA desire to enter into Amendment No. 1 to increase the 

maximum compensation from $122,833.75 to $202,833.75 out of the original Funding Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the terms and conditions set forth below, 

the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 4 entitled "Funding”, Subsection a “Maximum Compensation” is revised to read as 

follows: 

It is expressly understood that the total compensation to be paid to Subrecipient under this 

Agreement for services rendered shall not exceed $202,833.75. 

 

2. All terms, covenants and conditions stated in the Original Funding Agreement and 

Amendment No. 1, which are not herein amended, remain in full force and effect. 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74F7BB23-FFB8-4349-894E-EBC1C9234293



Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 effective as 

of the date shown above. 

 

City of Salinas  Grantee: 

By: 

 

 

  By:   

Jim Pia, Interim City Manager  Ara Azhderian, Executive Director 

     

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  

By:    

Rhonda Combs, Assistant City Attorney 

Christopher A. Callihan, City Attorney  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74F7BB23-FFB8-4349-894E-EBC1C9234293


		2024-06-06T13:04:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




